

SHINGLE SPRINGS BAND OF MIWOK INDIANS

SHINGLE SPRINGS BAND OF MIWOK INDIANS SHINGLE SPRINGS RANCHERIA (VERONA TRACT), CALIFORNIA 5281 HONPIE ROAD, PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 P.O. BOX 1340, SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA 95682 (530) 683-0127 OFFICE, (530) 676-6288 FAX

December 6, 2011

Jose C. Henriquez Executive Officer El Dorado County LAFCO 550 Main Street, Suite E Placerville, CA 95667

Re: Grassy Run Community Services District CEQA Categorical Exemption Section 15320

Dear Mr. Henriquez:

Please let this letter serve as formal notice that the Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians ("Tribe") supports the CEQA Categorical Exemption Section 15320 for, and the dissolution of, the Grassy Run Community Services District: LAFCO Project No. 2011-04. It is essential that such action be approved by LAFCO in order to comply with the terms of the Settlement Agreement entered into by the Tribe and the Grassy Run Home Owners Association regarding the ownership of the roads within Grassy Run HOA.

If you have any questions regarding the Tribe's position on this issue, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely

Nicholas Fonseca

Chairman